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TAX LEVY REPORT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON AND DANE COUNTY

Adam Gallagher

Dane County Treasurer

210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Rm 114
Madison WI 53703

I, John S Hausbeck, Environmental Health Services Supervisor for Public Health Madison and Dane
County, do hereby depose and say that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County at the board
meeting on the fourteenth (14™) day of November 2013 voted to raise a total of $206,909.55 from
property owners with private septic systems in Dane County. The amount collected within each Dane
County municipality is reported in the table on the following page. You are hereby requested to assess
this fee against the properties in Dane County that dispose of wastewater via private septic systems. The
authority to raise this assessed fee on the tax bill was provided by the Dane County Board of Supervisors
on the sixteenth (16™) day of November 2009 by approving ordinance amendment 38, 09-10.

John S Hausbeck
Environmental Health Services Supervisor Subscribed and sworn to before me

this day of

Janel Heinrich, MPH, MA

Not Publi
Director, Public Health ,» Notary Fublic

My commission expires



Private septic maintenance fees to be collected on Dane County 2013 tax bills

Municipality

Town Albion

Town Berry

Town Black Earth
Town Blooming Grove
Town Blue Mounds
Town Bristol

Town Burke

Town Christiana
Town Cottage Grove
Town Cross Plains
Town Dane

Town Deerfield
Town Dunkirk

Town Dunn

Town Madison
Town Mazomanie
Town Medina

Town Middleton
Town Montrose
Town Oregon

Town Perry

Town Pleasant Springs
Town Primrose
Town Roxbury
Town Rutland

Town Springdale
Town Springfield
Town Sun Prairie
Town Vermont

Total Septic Fees
$4,387.02
$4,387.02
$1,803.36
$3,398.64
$2,991.15

$11,747.85
$10,083.21
$4,335.00
$12,762.24
$5,132.64
$3,129.87
$4,924.56
$6,892.65
$5,947.62
$476.85
$3,875.49
$4,378.35
$18,432.42
$3,962.19
$10,282.62
$2,609.67
$7,447.53
$2,540.31
$5,037.27
$7,005.36
$6,571.86
$8,418.57
$7,386.84
$3,112.53

Total of all Dane County Municipalities

Municipality

Town Verona

Town Vienna

Town Westport
Town Windsor
Town York

Village Belleville
Village Black Earth
Village Blue Mounds
Village Brooklyn
Village Cambridge
Village Cottage Grove
Village Cross Plains
Village Dane

Village Deerfield
Village Deforest
Village Marshall
Village Mazomanie
Village McFarland
Village Mount Horeb
Village Oregon
Village Waunakee
City Edgerton

City Fitchburg

City Madison

City Middleton

City Monona

City Stoughton

City Sun Prairie

City Verona

Total Septic Fees
$5,384.07
$3,268.59
$3,624.06
$7,872.36
$2,323.56

$17.34
$69.36
$69.36
$8.67
$60.69
$190.74
$17.34
$43.35
$26.01
$182.07
$17.34
$52.02
$60.69
$78.03
$52.02
$303.45
$34.68
$8,271.18
$849.66
$78.03
$8.67
$173.40
$208.08
$104.04

$206,909.55



