

Janel Heinrich, MPH, MA, Director

Healthy people and places

City-County Building, Room 356 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison. WI 53703 608 266-4821 608 267-2522 fax www.publichealthmdc.com

TAX LEVY REPORT OF

PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON AND DANE COUNTY

Adam Gallagher
Dane County Treasurer
210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Rm 114
Madison WI 53703

I, John S Hausbeck, Environmental Health Services Supervisor for Public Health Madison and Dane County, do hereby depose and say that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County at the board meeting on the fourteenth (14th) day of November 2013 voted to raise a total of \$206,909.55 from property owners with private septic systems in Dane County. The amount collected within each Dane County municipality is reported in the table on the following page. You are hereby requested to assess this fee against the properties in Dane County that dispose of wastewater via private septic systems. The authority to raise this assessed fee on the tax bill was provided by the Dane County Board of Supervisors on the sixteenth (16th) day of November 2009 by approving ordinance amendment 38, 09-10.

John S Hausbeck		
Environmental Health Services Supervisor	Subscribed and sworn to before me	
	this day of	
Janel Heinrich, MPH, MA	, Notary Public	
Director, Public Health	My commission expires	

Private septic maintenance fees to be collected on Dane County 2013 tax bills

Municipality	Total Septic Fees	Municipality	Total Septic Fees
Town Albion	\$4,387.02	Town Verona	\$5,384.07
Town Berry	\$4,387.02	Town Vienna	\$3,268.59
Town Black Earth	\$1,803.36	Town Westport	\$3,624.06
Town Blooming Grove	\$3,398.64	Town Windsor	\$7,872.36
Town Blue Mounds	\$2,991.15	Town York	\$2,323.56
Town Bristol	\$11,747.85	Village Belleville	\$17.34
Town Burke	\$10,083.21	Village Black Earth	\$69.36
Town Christiana	\$4,335.00	Village Blue Mounds	\$69.36
Town Cottage Grove	\$12,762.24	Village Brooklyn	\$8.67
Town Cross Plains	\$5,132.64	Village Cambridge	\$60.69
Town Dane	\$3,129.87	Village Cottage Grove	\$190.74
Town Deerfield	\$4,924.56	Village Cross Plains	\$17.34
Town Dunkirk	\$6,892.65	Village Dane	\$43.35
Town Dunn	\$5,947.62	Village Deerfield	\$26.01
Town Madison	\$476.85	Village Deforest	\$182.07
Town Mazomanie	\$3,875.49	Village Marshall	\$17.34
Town Medina	\$4,378.35	Village Mazomanie	\$52.02
Town Middleton	\$18,432.42	Village McFarland	\$60.69
Town Montrose	\$3,962.19	Village Mount Horeb	\$78.03
Town Oregon	\$10,282.62	Village Oregon	\$52.02
Town Perry	\$2,609.67	Village Waunakee	\$303.45
Town Pleasant Springs	\$7,447.53	City Edgerton	\$34.68
Town Primrose	\$2,540.31	City Fitchburg	\$8,271.18
Town Roxbury	\$5,037.27	City Madison	\$849.66
Town Rutland	\$7,005.36	City Middleton	\$78.03
Town Springdale	\$6,571.86	City Monona	\$8.67
Town Springfield	\$8,418.57	City Stoughton	\$173.40
Town Sun Prairie	\$7,386.84	City Sun Prairie	\$208.08
Town Vermont	\$3,112.53	City Verona	\$104.04
Total of all Dane County Mu	nicipalities		\$206,909.55